2004 OAA Indoor
Championships

NOTE: The following results are the scores received by March 6th, 2004.
An asterist denotes the score has been officially checked with the score cards.
The following sites have not reported their results: Blue Mountain; Wawa Archers; Erie Tracker

MEN

Category Site 1st Round 2nd Round TOTAL
OPEN
Bruce Malmburg RA 299 299 598
Chris Priester AC 299 298 597 * 35x
Dietmar Trillus AC 299 296 595 * 40x
Sean McKenty LS 295 294 589 * 29x
Charlie Chilcott (6{0) 588 25x
Tim Watts SS 293 294 587 * 30x
Scott St. Louis RA 290 293 583
Dave Miach LS 288 292 580 * 24x
Wade Neilson TX 292 287 579 * 18x
MASTERS

Freestyle Unlimited

Elgin Bird AE 557

Roy Badgley SS 272 285 557 * 15x
Finn Haraldsson SS 259 280 539 * 0Ox
Randall Jones SS 262 265 527 * 5x
Fred Truscott AC 285 290 575* 19x

Bowhunter Unlimited

Ty Burch AC 289 289 578 * 19x
Charles Fochuk AC 287 284 571 * 22x
Andy Craig SS 281 278 559 * 8x
Ernie Daniel LS 279 271 550 * 8x
Glenn Green T™W 265 273 538 *
George Brown AE 537
Murray Reid AC 217 251 468 * 6X

Bowhunter Limited

Tom Costello SS 252 259 511 * Ox
Ted Bryer SS 255 255 510 * 3X
Dale Wittaker SN 249 240 489 * 4x
Traditional

Jim Musgrave AE 425 2X
Mike Cupples AC 123 128 351 * 1x
Terry McMillen SS 164 160 324 * 2x
Olympic

Vasili Natsvlichvili RA 269 278 547 8x
Ken Steele AE 522

Rolly Duenas AC 248 251 499 * 5x
Bruce Savage SS 236 239 475 * 2x
SENIORS

Freestyle Unlimited
Paul Richards SN 297 298 595 * 37x



Nick Lesyshen
Jason Evoy
Mike Corman
Stan Siatkowski
Rob Thicke
Martin Lacasse
Steve MacPherson
Terry Little
Yuriy Bogdan
Dave McPeake
Rob Lee

Rheo Amyot
Mike Jeffery
John Kenny
Derek Risbrough
John Winslow
Mike Perry
Bernie Deveaux

Freestyle Limited
Adam Thomas

Bowhunter Unlimited
Lloyd Jollota
Gilles Poulin
Dave McQuaker
Sam Foglia

Rob Geoghegan-Morphet
Bill Dodge Jr.
John Stevenson
Kevin Sandham
Scott St. Louis
Tom McMilan
Karl Webster
Todd Orton

Brett Hodgins
Dom Marotte
Joe Burke

Ken Fulsang
Jason Macdonald
Joe Dampier
Rich Verbruggen
Norm Desjardins
Leonel Jorge
Rob Vivian

Chris Matasich
Troy Adams

Rick Phillips
Adam Wicks

Dan Matthers
Terry Dewey
Terry Dewey

Bowhunter Limited
Carl Jones

Luke Seward

Rob Wardlaw

Barebow
Rick Marchand

AR
RC
AC
CcoO
RA
RA
AE
CO
RA
AE
AC
RA
SS
SS
AE
LH

AR
AC

RC

SN
CO
CO
AR
RC
SN
TX

Cco
RA
SN
AE
AC
LS

LS

SS
SS
SS
LH

RC
SS
AC
SS
LH

AC
SS
SN
AC
AC
AC

SN
CcO
AC

T™W

297
293
292

290
292

287

279
286
270
279

279
241
did not finish

274

297

295
290
291
290

290
279

283
286
286
281
273
286
277
278
274
253
254
255
245
254
226
157
264
264

282

194

261

298
297
298

295
287

288

291
282
283
274

269
248

255

297

292
292
291
289

286
295

286
282
280
285
289
275
282
267
260
272
262
257
267
251
255
138

o

280

221

262

595 * 34x
590 * 28x
590 * 21x
587 26x
585 27x
579 20x
578

577 14x
575 20x
573

570 * 20x
568 16x
553 * 16x
553 * 17x
548

548 8x
489 * 3x

529 * 9x

594 8 37x
594 33x
589 30x
587 * 27x
582 * 21x
582 * 23x
579 * 13x
577 20x
576 19x
574 * 12x
570

569 * 11x
568 * 13x
566 * 13x
566 * 12x
562 * 15X
561 * 13x
559 * 9x

545 * 7x

534 * 6X

525 * 6Xx

516 * 6x

512 * 3x

512 * 5x

505 * 4x

481 * 2x

295 * 0x

264

264 * 3x

562 * 11x
502 5x
415 * 0x

523 *



Tom Robertson Sr.

Traditional

Don Jackson

Eric Balillie
George Nagy
Ken Nicholls
Neale Risebrough
Jon McMoey

Olympic
Robert Rusnov
Rob Wardlaw
Tim Jun

Brian Arcand
Matt McLean
Julien Resche
Matt Klassen
Mark Vallee
Peter Wakefield
Mathew Bells
Dave Luck
Mike Marguis
Robert Hossie

CROSSBOW
Mike Beacham
Terry Empy Sr.
Terry Empy Jr.
Nathan Beacham

JUNIORS

Freestyle Unlimited
Brian Garwood

Mike Brush

Jamie Desjardins
Jeremy Wakefield
Evan Winslow
Bryan Waugh

Cory Kemp

Freestyle Limited
Jeremy Wakefield

Bowhunter Unlimited
Chad Brown

Stev e Hotchkiss

Tyler Phillips

Shawn Laprise

Ryan Seller

Aaron Prodan

Bowhunter Limited
Scott Anderson
Mike Workman
Aaron Prodan

Bowhunter

SN

AE
AC
(6{0)
AE
AE
Cco

AC
SS
RA
AC
SS
AC
AC
RA
SN
AC
RA
AC
SN

Cco
CcoO
CcoO
CcoO

AC
LS
SS
SN
LH
SS
SS

SN

AE
AR
SS
LS
LS
RC

SS
SN
RC

216

218

284
281
270
271
267
233
242
252
226
243
212
188
198

297
294
292
289
273
279
242

274
260
241
218
164

222
233
164

217

208

280
277
276
271
274
252
243
221
243
219
220
212
148

296
289
2901
286
287
269
247

276
257
249
214
193

222
198
193

433 *

461
426 *
418
398
371
297

564 *
558 *
546

542 *
541 *
485 *
485 *
473

469 *
462 *
432

400 *
346 *

564
550
545
407

593 *
583 *
583 *
575 *
560

548 *
489 *

575

564
550 *
517 *
490 *
432 *
357

444 *
431 *
357 *

5x

0x

16x
7
8x
3x

36X
28x
25x
18x
13x
9X



Olympic

Crispin Duenas
Darcy Graham
Jordon Eastman
Jeremy Vlasschaert
Jeffrey W ahkan
John David Burnes
Dorian Tsai
Nicholas Kulps
Alex Spence

Nyk Blozowski
Andrew Priegert
Desmond Leung
Kyle Dearing

CADETS

Freestyle Unlimited
Tyler Phillips

Paul Ferguson
Graham Garwood
Dwight A. Moon
Matehew Jorge
Alan Dzandzalas
Eric Zalewski
Brandon Carruthers
Graham Darby
Scott St. Jacques

Freestyle Limited
Terry Milne

Alex Rienhart
William Robins

Olympic
Christopher Mestre
Daniel Weihing
Dylan Lourenco
David Miguel
Bobby Fulsang
Jack (John) Pickin
Alex Patterson
Ben Shulman
Dustin Patrick
Cassidy Wattie

Barebow

Matt Chick
Trevor Kennedy
Justin Caruana
Adam Findlay

CUBS

Freestyle Unlimited
Hobie Rink

Jamie Verbruggen
Christopher Perkins

AC
AC
SN
LS
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
SN

SS
SS
AC
LS
AC
LS
CcoO
SS
LS
LS

SS
T™W
RC

AC
SS
AC
AC
SS
AC
SN
AC
AC
SN

LS

T™W
RC
AC

LH
RC
X

289
273
268
263
240
231
230
224
194
190
178
179

99

286
274
268
263
245
243

237
226
222

280
160
189

264
241
244
233
227
211
213
189
189
214

197
184
117

88

277
274
257

289
283
275
269
263
252
239
219
211
196
189
172

78

287
274
255
258
250
250

234
214
214

272
180
150

260
260
253
249
233
215
193
202
191
161

202
167
118

99

289
263
263

578 *
556 *
543 *
532 *
503 *
483 *
469 *
443 *
405 *
386 *
367 *
351*
177>

563 *
548 *
523 *
521*
495 *
493 *
475

471 *
440 *
436 *

552 *
340 *
339 *

524 *
501 *
497 *
482 *
460 *
426 *
406 *
391*
380 *
375*

399 *
351+*
235*
187 *

566 *
537 *
520 *



Josh Dunn
Mike Wood
Alex Dampier

Freestyle Limited
Ryan Gaw

Jordon Shipclark
Dan Gowland
Colin Walsh

Dave Gowland
Mike Goey

Barebow

Lyjah Dunn
Brandon Caruana
Nic Caruana

Zak Dunn

Olympic

Andrew Cichocki
Kirk Munroe

Kelly Milne

Kevin Wood

Brad Fulsang
Jason Gatt

Jack Davis

Gregg VandeSande
Corey Bascombe-Harty
Aidan Finan
Conner Stein

Nick Jameson

Cody Edgerton
Alex VandeSande
Creag Munroe

Guest - Male
Carl Jobson
Derek Ogilvie
Dan Dodge

Mark Shipclark
Herb House
Todd Croteau
Dave Pigeau
Spencer Perkins
John Komar
John Koenjer
Bruce Magee

Bill MacKey

Bill Dodge Sr.
Tyler Koenjer
Blake Denison
Henry Westenbroek
lan Pratt

David Langenegger
Kevin Fennell
Evan W alker
Eduardo Cardoso
Ben Currier
Patrick Miller

LS
CcOo
LH

SN
SN
T™W
LS
T™W
CO

LS
RC
RC
LS

AC
AC
SS
SS
SS
AC
AC
SN
AC
SS
AC
SS
SN
SN
AC

SN
TX
SN
TX
AR
SN
RC
X
LH
SN
SN
SN
SN
SN
SN
SN
SN
SN
RA
AC
AC
AC
AC

241

206

242
246
192
197
157

174
138
148

49

264
254
255
255
245
234
235
194
172
173
151
149
172
131
167

291
288
286
280
286
281
275
270
269
259
247
244
240
227
234
211
225
228
211
203
164
188
188

219

213

239
226
186
153
153

148
130
86
41

246
246
241
237
245
248
196
192
201
170
190
161
126
149

84

296
287
284
287
281
274
279
264
264
264
250
248
252
246
222
243
211
204
216
210
199
174
167

460 *
430
419 *

481 *
472 *
378 *
350 *
310*
203

322°*
268 *
234 *

90 *

510 *
500 *
496 *
492 *
490 *
482 *
431 *
386 *
373*
343 *
341 *
310*
208 *
280 *
251*

587 *
575 *
570 *
567 *
567 *
555 *
554 *
534 *
533 *
523 *
497 *
492 *
492 *
473 *
456 *
454 *
436 *
432 *
427

413 *
363 *
362 *
355 *



Micheal Light

Kyle Dobric

Neil Berreuoets
John-Alan Simmons
Nicholas Howard
Alex Buchanon

Tom Robertson Jr.

WOMEN

MASTERS
Freestyle Unlimited

Bowhunter Unilimited

Judy Connors
Pleasance Simser

Bowhunter Limited
Marilyn Brown
Fran Craig

Bowhunter
Margaret Cupples

Olympic
Laurent Maetine

SENIORS

Freestyle Unlimited
Fiona McClean
Jane Perry

Rachel Savage

Kim Kent

Freestyle Limited
Fern W alsh

Bowhunter Unlimited

Mary-Lou Bell
Wendy W inslow

Bowhunter Limited
Leslie Scott
Kathy Manarin

Traditional
Liz Moore

Olympic

Diane Wicks

Anna Mozhar
Marlene Johansen
Rachael Savage
Kateri Vrakking
Jacquie Saito
Amanda Smith-Millar
Rachael Gerry

Leisa Neimi

SS
RC
AC
AC
AC
AC
SN

AR
LH

AE
SS

AC

AC

LS
AR
SS
LS

LS

SS
LH

CM
LS

CcOo

SN
AC
AC
AC
AC
SS
SN
AC
RC

155
165
150
130
133

98

81

261
252

221

186

220

295
272
274
266

270

272
216

243

277
284
271
272
264
238
250
234
218

152
132
138
143
108
124

98

253
255

195

193

225

289
279
272
272

267

283
241

250

279
270
275
260
260
261
247
232
211

307 *
297 *
288 *
273 *
241*
222 *
179~

514 *
507 *

486
416 *

379 *

445 *

584 *
551*
546 *
538 *

537 *

555 *
457

493 *

404

556 *
554 *
546 *
532 *
524 *
499 *
497 *
466 *
429 *

4X

10x

17x
4x

3X



Sabina Sebe

Maja Stressmann
Sara Harrison
Victoria Chan
Mary-Alice Hossie
Anara Cakamis
Maja Stettner

JUNIORS
Freestyle Unlimted

Olympic

Meghan Peters
Melissa Meneghetti
Mandy Wicks
Heather Peters
SophiaLin

Kate Reinhart

CADETS

Freestyle Unlimited
Shyla Rink

Freestyle Limited
Rebecca Sage

Barebow
Katie Sulatycki

Olympic

CUBS

Freestyle Unlimited
Freestyle Limited

Barebow

Caitlin Dunn
Jessica Stadnick
Sarah MacKay

Olympic

Janet Ferguson
Rachel Graham
Tess Macpherson
Jolisa Cummins
Alice Pintaric

Guest

Inna Nadtochy
Ketevan Natsvilchvili
Jennifer Park

Carina Petrushko
Allendria Brunjes
Alexandra Carmona
Dana Westenbroek
Samantha Carmona

AC
AC
AC
AC
SN
AC
AC

AC
AC
SN
AC
AC
T™W

LH

™

RC

LS
RC
RC

SS
AC
AC
AC
AC

RA
RA
AC
AC
RA
AC
SN
AC

208
211
183
158
151
130

42

251
220
236
217
120
112

247

210

97

116
75
69

243
228
173
215
191

276
232
202
198
197
374
166
163

214
199
197
203
164
145
100

263
238
217
223
123
116

242

208

117

136
95
75

261
224
214
173
178

279
254
218
213
187

194
133

422 *
410 *
380 *
361 *
315*
275*
142 *

514 *
458 *
453 *
440 *
243 *
228 *

489 *

418 *

214 *

252 *
170 *
144 *

504 *
452 *
407 *
388 *
369 *

555
486
420 *
411 *
384
374 *
360 *
296 *

3X



Michelle Lori
Stephanie Caldeira
Sarah Rayfuse
Joelle MacKay

AC
AC
SS
RC

129
128
129

55

147
148
134

59

276 * 1x
276 * 1x
263 * 0Ox
114 * Ox



