

2004 OAA Indoor Championships

NOTE: The following results are the scores received by March 6th, 2004.

An asterist denotes the score has been officially checked with the score cards.

The following sites have not reported their results: Blue Mountain; Wawa Archers; Erie Tracker

MEN

Category	Site	1st Round	2nd Round	TOTAL
OPEN				
Bruce Malmburg	RA	299	299	598
Chris Priester	AC	299	298	597 * 35x
Dietmar Trillus	AC	299	296	595 * 40x
Sean McKenty	LS	295	294	589 * 29x
Charlie Chilcott	CO			588 25x
Tim Watts	SS	293	294	587 * 30x
Scott St. Louis	RA	290	293	583
Dave Miach	LS	288	292	580 * 24x
Wade Neilson	TX	292	287	579 * 18x

MASTERS

Freestyle Unlimited

Elgin Bird	AE			557
Roy Badgley	SS	272	285	557 * 15x
Finn Haraldsson	SS	259	280	539 * 0x
Randall Jones	SS	262	265	527 * 5x
Fred Truscott	AC	285	290	575 * 19x

Bowhunter Unlimited

Ty Burch	AC	289	289	578 * 19x
Charles Fochuk	AC	287	284	571 * 22x
Andy Craig	SS	281	278	559 * 8x
Ernie Daniel	LS	279	271	550 * 8x
Glenn Green	TW	265	273	538 *
George Brown	AE			537
Murray Reid	AC	217	251	468 * 6x

Bowhunter Limited

Tom Costello	SS	252	259	511 * 0x
Ted Bryer	SS	255	255	510 * 3X
Dale Wittaker	SN	249	240	489 * 4x

Traditional

Jim Musgrave	AE			425 2X
Mike Cupples	AC	123	128	351 * 1x
Terry McMillen	SS	164	160	324 * 2x

Olympic

Vasili Natsvlichvili	RA	269	278	547 8x
Ken Steele	AE			522
Rolly Duenas	AC	248	251	499 * 5x
Bruce Savage	SS	236	239	475 * 2x

SENIORS

Freestyle Unlimited

Paul Richards	SN	297	298	595 * 37x
---------------	----	-----	-----	-----------

Nick Lesyshen	AR	297	298	595 *	34x
Jason Evoy	RC	293	297	590 *	28x
Mike Corman	AC	292	298	590 *	21x
Stan Siatkowski	CO			587	26x
Rob Thicke	RA	290	295	585	27x
Martin Lacasse	RA	292	287	579	20x
Steve MacPherson	AE			578	
Terry Little	CO			577	14x
Yuriy Bogdan	RA	287	288	575	20x
Dave McPeake	AE			573	
Rob Lee	AC	279	291	570 *	20x
Rheo Amyot	RA	286	282	568	16x
Mike Jeffery	SS	270	283	553 *	16x
John Kenny	SS	279	274	553 *	17x
Derek Risbrough	AE			548	
John Winslow	LH	279	269	548	8x
Mike Perry	AR	241	248	489 *	3x
Bernie Deveaux	AC	did not finish		0	

Freestyle Limited

Adam Thomas	RC	274	255	529 *	9x
-------------	----	-----	-----	-------	----

Bowhunter Unlimited

Lloyd Jollota	SN	297	297	594	8 37x
Gilles Poulin	CO			594	33x
Dave McQuaker	CO			589	30x
Sam Foglia	AR	295	292	587 *	27x
Rob Geoghegan-Morphet	RC	290	292	582 *	21x
Bill Dodge Jr.	SN	291	291	582 *	23x
John Stevenson	TX	290	289	579 *	13x
Kevin Sandham	CO			577	20x
Scott St. Louis	RA	290	286	576	19x
Tom McMilan	SN	279	295	574 *	12x
Karl Webster	AE			570	
Todd Orton	AC	283	286	569 *	11x
Brett Hodgins	LS	286	282	568 *	13x
Dom Marotte	LS	286	280	566 *	13x
Joe Burke	SS	281	285	566 *	12x
Ken Fulsang	SS	273	289	562 *	15X
Jason Macdonald	SS	286	275	561 *	13x
Joe Dampier	LH	277	282	559 *	9x
Rich Verbruggen	RC	278	267	545 *	7x
Norm Desjardins	SS	274	260	534 *	6X
Leonel Jorge	AC	253	272	525 *	6x
Rob Vivian	SS	254	262	516 *	6x
Chris Matasich	LH	255	257	512 *	3x
Troy Adams	AC	245	267	512 *	5x
Rick Phillips	SS	254	251	505 *	4x
Adam Wicks	SN	226	255	481 *	2x
Dan Matthers	AC	157	138	295 *	0x
Terry Dewey	AC	264	0	264	
Terry Dewey	AC	264	0	264 *	3x

Bowhunter Limited

Carl Jones	SN	282	280	562 *	11x
Luke Seward	CO			502	5x
Rob Wardlaw	AC	194	221	415 *	0x

Barebow

Rick Marchand	TW	261	262	523 *	
---------------	----	-----	-----	-------	--

Tom Robertson Sr.	SN	216	217	433 *	1x
-------------------	----	-----	-----	-------	----

Traditional

Don Jackson	AE			461	
Eric Baillie	AC	218	208	426 *	5x
George Nagy	CO			418	5x
Ken Nicholls	AE			398	
Neale Risebrough	AE			371	
Jon McMoey	CO			297	0x

Olympic

Robert Rusnov	AC	284	280	564 *	17x
Rob Wardlaw	SS	281	277	558 *	14x
Tim Jun	RA	270	276	546	9x
Brian Arcand	AC	271	271	542 *	11x
Matt McLean	SS	267	274	541 *	8x
Julien Resche	AC	233	252	485 *	3x
Matt Klassen	AC	242	243	485 *	4x
Mark Vallee	RA	252	221	473	1x
Peter Wakefield	SN	226	243	469 *	5x
Mathew Bells	AC	243	219	462 *	3x
Dave Luck	RA	212	220	432	2x
Mike Marguis	AC	188	212	400 *	1x
Robert Hossie	SN	198	148	346 *	0x

CROSSBOW

Mike Beacham	CO			564	16x
Terry Empy Sr.	CO			550	7x
Terry Empy Jr.	CO			545	8x
Nathan Beacham	CO			407	3x

JUNIORS

Freestyle Unlimited

Brian Garwood	AC	297	296	593 *	36x
Mike Brush	LS	294	289	583 *	28x
Jamie Desjardins	SS	292	291	583 *	25x
Jeremy Wakefield	SN	289	286	575 *	18x
Evan Winslow	LH	273	287	560	13x
Bryan Waugh	SS	279	269	548 *	9X
Cory Kemp	SS	242	247	489 *	3x

Freestyle Limited

Jeremy Wakefield	SN			575	
------------------	----	--	--	-----	--

Bowhunter Unlimited

Chad Brown	AE			564	
Steve Hotchkiss	AR	274	276	550 *	8x
Tyler Phillips	SS	260	257	517 *	4X
Shawn Laprise	LS	241	249	490 *	2x
Ryan Seller	LS	218	214	432 *	0x
Aaron Prodan	RC	164	193	357	3x

Bowhunter Limited

Scott Anderson	SS	222	222	444 *	2X
Mike Workman	SN	233	198	431 *	3x
Aaron Prodan	RC	164	193	357 *	3x

Bowhunter

Olympic

Crispin Duenas	AC	289	289	578 * 18x
Darcy Graham	AC	273	283	556 * 14x
Jordon Eastman	SN	268	275	543 * 7x
Jeremy Vlasschaert	LS	263	269	532 * 7x
Jeffrey Wahkan	AC	240	263	503 * 9x
John David Burnes	AC	231	252	483 * 2x
Dorian Tsai	AC	230	239	469 * 3x
Nicholas Kulps	AC	224	219	443 * 2x
Alex Spence	AC	194	211	405 * 4x
Nyk Blozowski	AC	190	196	386 * 1x
Andrew Priegert	AC	178	189	367 * 2x
Desmond Leung	AC	179	172	351 * 1x
Kyle Dearing	SN	99	78	177 * 0x

CADETS**Freestyle Unlimited**

Tyler Phillips	SS	286	287	563 * 14x
Paul Ferguson	SS	274	274	548 * 8x
Graham Garwood	AC	268	255	523 * 0x
Dwight A. Moon	LS	263	258	521 * 9x
Matehew Jorge	AC	245	250	495 * 2x
Alan Dzandzas	LS	243	250	493 * 7x
Eric Zalewski	CO			475 1x
Brandon Carruthers	SS	237	234	471 * 4x
Graham Darby	LS	226	214	440 * 3x
Scott St. Jacques	LS	222	214	436 * 0x

Freestyle Limited

Terry Milne	SS	280	272	552 * 5x
Alex Rienhart	TW	160	180	340 *
William Robins	RC	189	150	339 * 0x

Olympic

Christopher Mestre	AC	264	260	524 * 5x
Daniel Weihing	SS	241	260	501 * 3x
Dylan Lourenco	AC	244	253	497 * 8x
David Miguel	AC	233	249	482 * 2x
Bobby Fulsang	SS	227	233	460 * 1x
Jack (John) Pickin	AC	211	215	426 * 0x
Alex Patterson	SN	213	193	406 * 2x
Ben Shulman	AC	189	202	391 * 4x
Dustin Patrick	AC	189	191	380 * 1x
Cassidy Wattie	SN	214	161	375 * 0x

Barebow

Matt Chick	LS	197	202	399 * 2x
Trevor Kennedy	TW	184	167	351 * 0x
Justin Caruana	RC	117	118	235 * 1x
Adam Findlay	AC	88	99	187 * 0x

CUBS**Freestyle Unlimited**

Hobie Rink	LH	277	289	566 * 18x
Jamie Verbruggen	RC	274	263	537 * 9x
Christopher Perkins	TX	257	263	520 * 7x

Josh Dunn	LS	241	219	460 *	2x
Mike Wood	CO			430	2x
Alex Dampier	LH	206	213	419 *	3x

Freestyle Limited

Ryan Gaw	SN	242	239	481 *	5x
Jordon Shipclark	SN	246	226	472 *	5x
Dan Gowland	TW	192	186	378 *	0x
Colin Walsh	LS	197	153	350 *	0x
Dave Gowland	TW	157	153	310 *	0x
Mike Goey	CO			203	1x

Barebow

Lyjah Dunn	LS	174	148	322 *	1x
Brandon Caruana	RC	138	130	268 *	1x
Nic Caruana	RC	148	86	234 *	0x
Zak Dunn	LS	49	41	90 *	0x

Olympic

Andrew Cichocki	AC	264	246	510 *	3x
Kirk Munroe	AC	254	246	500 *	3x
Kelly Milne	SS	255	241	496 *	0x
Kevin Wood	SS	255	237	492 *	0x
Brad Fulsang	SS	245	245	490 *	3x
Jason Gatt	AC	234	248	482 *	1x
Jack Davis	AC	235	196	431 *	1x
Gregg VandeSande	SN	194	192	386 *	0x
Corey Bascombe-Harty	AC	172	201	373 *	1x
Aidan Finan	SS	173	170	343 *	0x
Conner Stein	AC	151	190	341 *	0x
Nick Jameson	SS	149	161	310 *	0x
Cody Edgerton	SN	172	126	298 *	0x
Alex VandeSande	SN	131	149	280 *	0x
Creag Munroe	AC	167	84	251 *	0x

Guest - Male

Carl Jobson	SN	291	296	587 *	24x
Derek Ogilvie	TX	288	287	575 *	21x
Dan Dodge	SN	286	284	570 *	16x
Mark Shipclark	TX	280	287	567 *	19x
Herb House	AR	286	281	567 *	13x
Todd Croteau	SN	281	274	555 *	10x
Dave Pigeau	RC	275	279	554 *	0x
Spencer Perkins	TX	270	264	534 *	12x
John Komar	LH	269	264	533 *	10x
John Koenjer	SN	259	264	523 *	3x
Bruce Magee	SN	247	250	497 *	5x
Bill MacKey	SN	244	248	492 *	7x
Bill Dodge Sr.	SN	240	252	492 *	0x
Tyler Koenjer	SN	227	246	473 *	1x
Blake Denison	SN	234	222	456 *	0x
Henry Westenbroek	SN	211	243	454 *	3x
Ian Pratt	SN	225	211	436 *	3x
David Langenegger	SN	228	204	432 *	0x
Kevin Fennell	RA	211	216	427	3x
Evan Walker	AC	203	210	413 *	0x
Eduardo Cardoso	AC	164	199	363 *	0x
Ben Currier	AC	188	174	362 *	2x
Patrick Miller	AC	188	167	355 *	0x

Micheal Light	SS	155	152	307 * 0x
Kyle Dobric	RC	165	132	297 * 1x
Neil Berreuoets	AC	150	138	288 * 1x
John-Alan Simmons	AC	130	143	273 * 0x
Nicholas Howard	AC	133	108	241 * 0x
Alex Buchanon	AC	98	124	222 * 0x
Tom Robertson Jr.	SN	81	98	179 * 1x

WOMEN

MASTERS

Freestyle Unlimited

Bowhunter Unilimited

Judy Connors	AR	261	253	514 * 4X
Pleasance Simser	LH	252	255	507 * 3x

Bowhunter Limited

Marilyn Brown	AE			486
Fran Craig	SS	221	195	416 * 2x

Bowhunter

Margaret Cupples	AC	186	193	379 * 1x
------------------	----	-----	-----	----------

Olympic

Laurent Maetine	AC	220	225	445 * 1x
-----------------	----	-----	-----	----------

SENIORS

Freestyle Unlimited

Fiona McClean	LS	295	289	584 * 27x
Jane Perry	AR	272	279	551 * 8x
Rachel Savage	SS	274	272	546 * 12x
Kim Kent	LS	266	272	538 * 9x

Freestyle Limited

Fern Walsh	LS	270	267	537 * 10x
------------	----	-----	-----	-----------

Bowhunter Unilimited

Mary-Lou Bell	SS	272	283	555 * 17x
Wendy Winslow	LH	216	241	457 4x

Bowhunter Limited

Leslie Scott	CM			
Kathy Manarin	LS	243	250	493 * 3x

Traditional

Liz Moore	CO			404 3x
-----------	----	--	--	--------

Olympic

Diane Wicks	SN	277	279	556 * 4x
Anna Mozhar	AC	284	270	554 * 6x
Marlene Johansen	AC	271	275	546 * 8x
Rachael Savage	AC	272	260	532 * 6x
Kateri Vrakking	AC	264	260	524 * 9x
Jacque Saito	SS	238	261	499 * 3x
Amanda Smith-Millar	SN	250	247	497 * 4x
Rachael Gerry	AC	234	232	466 * 5x
Leisa Neimi	RC	218	211	429 * 5x

Sabina Sebe	AC	208	214	422 *	6x
Maja Stressmann	AC	211	199	410 *	1x
Sara Harrison	AC	183	197	380 *	1x
Victoria Chan	AC	158	203	361 *	0x
Mary-Alice Hossie	SN	151	164	315 *	0x
Anara Cakamis	AC	130	145	275 *	0x
Maja Stettner	AC	42	100	142 *	0x

JUNIORS

Freestyle Unlimited

Olympic

Meghan Peters	AC	251	263	514 *	4x
Melissa Meneghetti	AC	220	238	458 *	5x
Mandy Wicks	SN	236	217	453 *	3x
Heather Peters	AC	217	223	440 *	2x
Sophia Lin	AC	120	123	243 *	0x
Kate Reinhart	TW	112	116	228 *	0x

CADETS

Freestyle Unlimited

Shyla Rink	LH	247	242	489 *	2x
------------	----	-----	-----	-------	----

Freestyle Limited

Rebecca Sage	TW	210	208	418 *	3X
--------------	----	-----	-----	-------	----

Barebow

Katie Sulatycki	RC	97	117	214 *	0x
-----------------	----	----	-----	-------	----

Olympic

CUBS

Freestyle Unlimited

Freestyle Limited

Barebow

Caitlin Dunn	LS	116	136	252 *	0x
Jessica Stadnick	RC	75	95	170 *	1x
Sarah MacKay	RC	69	75	144 *	0x

Olympic

Janet Ferguson	SS	243	261	504 *	0x
Rachel Graham	AC	228	224	452 *	1x
Tess Macpherson	AC	173	214	407 *	2x
Jolisa Cummins	AC	215	173	388 *	0x
Alice Pintaric	AC	191	178	369 *	0x

Guest

Inna Nadochy	RA	276	279	555	3x
Ketevan Natsvilchvili	RA	232	254	486	2x
Jennifer Park	AC	202	218	420 *	1x
Carina Petrushko	AC	198	213	411 *	0x
Allendria Brunjes	RA	197	187	384	0x
Alexandra Carmona	AC	374	0	374 *	0x
Dana Westenbroek	SN	166	194	360 *	0x
Samantha Carmona	AC	163	133	296 *	1x

Michelle Lori	AC	129	147	276 *	1x
Stephanie Caldeira	AC	128	148	276 *	1x
Sarah Rayfuse	SS	129	134	263 *	0x
Joelle MacKay	RC	55	59	114 *	0x